11-Man

Final Standings -- 2024

1. Adams Central (6-0)

2. Beatrice (4-1)

3. Aurora (4-1)

4. Fillmore Central (4-2)
5. Raymond Central (4-2)
6. Seward (2-3)

7. Wilber-Clatonia (3-3)

8. York (1-4)

[(e]

. Milford (2-4)
10. Crete (0-5)

11. Malcolm (0-5)

Adams Central is the champion.

1. Fusion (6-0)

2. Twin River (5-1)

T3. Central Valley (3-2)

T3. McCool Junction (4-1)

T4. Shelby-Rising City/Osceola (4-1)
T4. Sutton (4-1)

T5. Centennial (3-2)

T5. Ravenna (3-2)

T6. Arcadia/Loup City (2-3)

T6. Giltner (3-2)

T7. Newman Grove/St. Edward (2-3)
T7. Nuckolls County (2-3)

T8. High Plains (1-4)

T8. Thayer County (2-3)

T9. H&H (1-4)

T9. Fullerton (0-5)

10. Bruning-Davenport/Shickley (1-4)

11. Cross County (0-5)

Fusion is the champion.




11-man Schedule -- 2024

Date Conference Home Away Score
9/1 LEAGUEWIDE LABOR DAY BYE WEEK

9/8 Blue Aurora Seward 24--6
9/8 Blue Crete Beatrice 56--0
9/8 Blue York BYE BYE
9/8 Red Wilber-Clatonia Milford 28--24
9/8 Red Adams Central Fillmore Central 38--0
9/8 Red Malcolm Raymond Central 22--0
9/15 Blue Crete Aurora 36--0
9/15 Blue York Beatrice 32--30
9/15 Blue Seward BYE BYE
9/15 Red Milford Malcolm 16--0
9/15 Red Fillmore Central Raymond Central 6--0
9/15 Red Wilber-Clatonia Adams Central 36--0
9/22 Blue York Crete 36--0
9/22 Blue Beatrice Seward 38--18
9/22 Blue Aurora BYE BYE
9/22 Red Adams Central Milford 38--0
9/22 Red Raymond Central Wilber-Clatonia 16--0
9/22 Red Fillmore Central Malcolm 26--0
9/29 Blue Aurora York 14--8
9/29 Blue Seward Crete 36--8
9/29 Blue Beatrice BYE BYE
9/29 Red Milford Raymond Central 22--0
9/29 Red Wilber-Clatonia Fillmore Central 20--0
9/29 Red Malcolm Adams Central 40--0
10/6 Blue Beatrice Aurora 14--8
10/6 Blue Seward York 28--0
10/6 Blue Crete BYE BYE
10/6 Red Milford Fillmore Central 16--0
10/6 Red Malcolm Wilber-Clatonia 42--6
10/6 Red Raymond Central Adams Central 32--0




10/13 Non-conference Fillmore Central Aurora 6--0

10/13 Non-conference Raymond Central Seward 36--14

10/13 Non-conference Wilber-Clatonia York 28--20

10/13 Non-conference Milford Crete 32--0

10/13 Non-conference Malcolm BYE BYE
Championship @

10/13 Adams Central HS Adams Central Beatrice 80--36

Adams Central is the 11-man champion.




8-Man Schedule -- 2024

Date Conference Home Away Score
8/27 (pp,heaty Non-conference Fullerton Newman Grove/St. Edward 6--0
8/27 (pp,heaty Central Cross County H&H 14--8
8/29 (pp,heaty Central Centennial McCool Junction 26--0
8/25 Central Giltner BYE BYE
8/24 (pp,heaty South Thayer County Fusion 20--0
9/1 (pp,heaty  South Nuckolls County Sutton 38--28
8/25 South Bruning-Davenport/Shickley BYE BYE
9/1 LEAGUEWIDE LABOR DAY BYE WEEK

9/8 West Arcadia/Loup City Central Valley 20--6
9/8 West Ravenna Fullerton 36--0
9/8 North Twin River High Plains 32--12
9/8 North Shelby-Rising City/Osceola Newman Grove/St. Edward  38--6
9/8 Central H&H Centennial 16--10
9/8 Central Giltner Cross County 36--12
9/8 Central McCool Junction BYE BYE
9/8 South Nuckolls County Thayer County 26--14
9/8 South Bruning-Davenport/Shickley  Sutton 38--20
9/8 South Fusion BYE BYE
9/15 West Central Valley Fullerton 26--6
9/15 West Ravenna Arcadia/Loup City 28--24
9/15 North Shelby-Rising City/Osceola  Twin River 8--6
9/15 North Newman Grove/St. Edward High Plains 22--20
9/15 Central H&H Giltner 38--8
9/15 Central Cross County McCool Junction 34--8
9/15 Central Centennial BYE BYE
9/15 South Thayer County Bruning-Davenport/Shickley  8--0
9/15 South Fusion Nuckolls County 30--6
9/15 South Sutton BYE BYE
9/15 Exhibition Sutton Centennial 36--14




9/22 West Fullerton Arcadia/Loup City 44--6
9/22 West Central Valley Ravenna 48--36
9/22 North Newman Grove/St. Edward  Twin River 28--18
9/22 North High Plains Shelby-Rising City/Osceola 44--14
9/22 Central McCool Junction H&H 28--0
9/22 Central Giltner Centennial 20--14 OT
9/22 Central Cross County BYE BYE
9/22 South Bruning-Davenport/Shickley Nuckolls County 20--0
9/22 South Sutton Fusion 30--6
9/22 South Thayer County BYE BYE
9/29 West Fullerton BYE BYE
9/29 North Newman Grove/St. Edward BYE BYE
9/29 Central H&H BYE BYE
9/29 South Nuckolls County BYE BYE
9/29 Non-Conf. (8/25 reschedule) Central Valley Shelby-Rising City/Osceola 28--14
9/29 Non-Conf. (8/25 reschedule) Arcadia/Loup City Twin River 20--18
9/29 Non-Conf. (8/25 reschedule) High Plains Ravenna 26--20
9/29 Central Centennial Cross County 30--8
9/29 Central McCool Junction Giltner 34--8
9/29 South Sutton Thayer County 32--22
9/29 South Fusion Bruning-Davenport/Shickley 32--0
10/6 Playoffs Twin River Central Valley 12--8
10/6 Playoffs McCool Junction Fusion 48--14
10/6 Non-conference Shelby-Rising City/Osceola Ravenna 40--16
10/6 Non-conference Centennial Sutton 28--26
10/6 Non-conference Newman Grove/St. Edward  Arcadia/Loup City 12--0
10/6 Non-conference Giltner Nuckolls County 14--8
10/6 Non-conference High Plains Fullerton 28--26
10/6 Non-conference H&H Thayer County 12--6
10/6 Non-conference Cross County Bruning-Davenport/Shickley 22--12
Championship @
10/13 Shelby-Rising City HS Twin River Fusion 46--6

Fusion is the 8-man champion.




FUYFL Contact List -- 2024

Contact

FVYFL Commissioner

FVYFL Media Director

11-man

Adams Central (admin)
Adams Central (head coach)
Aurora (admin)

Aurora (head coach)
Beatrice

Crete

Fillmore Central
Malcolm (admin)
Malcolm (head coach)
Milford

Raymond Central
Seward (admin)

Seward (head coach)

Greg Boehr

Derek O'Connor

Bryce Blecha
Clayton Schenk
Stephen Hoff
Luke Griess
Chad Omar
Ryne Reeves
Mike Brower
Chad Frank
Zach Wehner
Mike Langenberg
Cameron Fletcher
Adam Bode

TJ Towle

farmersvalleyfootball@gmail.com

derekoconnor29@gmail.com

acyouthfootballorg@gmail.com
clayton.simpsonfarms@gmail.com
aurorayouthfootball@gmail.com
griess44@hotmail.com
chad.omar@meadlumber.com
ryne.reeves@pinnbank.com
michaelbrower@hotmail.com
chadfrank94@gmail.com
zach.wehner@mps148.org
myfeagles@gmail.com
fletchercamerond@yahoo.com
adam.bode@cityofsewardne.gov

tj.towle@sewardschools.org

402-366-7658
402-366-9197

402-879-1513

402-705-6634

402-610-1878

402-469-3710

402-806-3560

402-418-0236

402-759-1040

402-300-0558

402-720-6959

402-432-4163

402-719-7421

402-643-4000 ext:4

402-525-3671


mailto:myfeagles@gmail.com

Wilber-Clatonia (admin)
Wilber-Clatonia (head coach)
York (admin)

York (head coach)

8-man

Arcadia/Loup City
Bruning/Davenport/Shickley
Centennial

Central Valley

Cross County (admin)
Cross County (head coach)
Fullerton (admin)

Fullerton (head coach)
Fusion (admin)

Fusion (head coach)
Giltner (admin)

Giltner (head coach)

Giltner (assistant)

Caleb Filipi
Alex Seyfert
Glen Snodgrass

Brett Eimermann

Eric Fitzgerald
Trey Strong
Johnny Marsh
Steve Kriewald
Ben Berggren
Andy Bowman
Brandon Siegel
Schuyler Sharp
Victor Oceguera
Dustin Payne
Michael Bachman
Scott Bauer

Lance Bachman

wilbersports@outlook.com
alexseyfert451@gmail.com
glen.snodgrass@yorkdukes.org

b_eimermann@yahoo.com

northofloupcity@yahoo.com
trey.a.strong@gmail.com
jmarshjrl0@gmail.com
kriewald45@gmail.com
beninsurance@outlook.com
abowman6156@gmail.com
brandonsiegelpe@gmail.com
schuyler.sharp2@gmail.com
victor.oceguera@icloud.com
dpayne09.dp@gmail.com
michael.bachman@fcsamerica.com
scott@postalmopar.com

lancebachman@hotmail.com

402-520-0677

402-750-1302

308-325-6555

402-363-1937

308-750-8006

402-910-4241

402-646-5786

308-219-0454

402-366-8542

402-710-0118

308-390-0612

308-550-1620

402-243-3230

402-270-0082

308-850-4154

402-843-6157

402-694-8980



Giltner (assistant)

H&H (admin)

H&H (head coach)

High Plains

McCool Junction (admin)
McCool Junction (head coach)
Newman Grove/St. Edward
Nuckolls County (admin)
Nuckolls County (head coach)
Nuckolls County (coach)
Ravenna (admin)

Ravenna (head coach)
Shelby/Rising City/Osceola
Sutton (admin)

Sutton (head coach)

Thayer County

Twin River

Justin Harmon
Brett Olsen
Dylan Bamesberger
Kent Helgoth
Jesse Thieman
Dustin Clark

Billy Christman
Brian Blevins
Josh Himmelberg
Mike Sander

Dan Bolling

Dave Hrasky
Heath Vrbka
Sheila Hajny
Jason Hajny
Corey Heitmann

Jaysen Melcher

jharmon2204@gmail.com
brettolsen@hotmail.com
dylanbamesberger@gmail.com
helgothelectric@gmail.com
jessethieman@gmail.com
dmclarkO1@gmail.com

christman_billy@yahoo.com

bblevins@southcentralunified.org

joshhimmelberg@gmail.com

nccmike@gmail.com

dan.bolling@ravennabluejays.org

dhrasky@fastenal.com
heath.vrbka@gmail.com
swittmuss@hotmail.com
jchajny@gmail.com
coreyheitmann@yahoo.com

jimelcher2@yahoo.com

402-694-8876

402-631-8628

402-694-8608

308-482-0721

402-710-2881

402-366-1846

402-741-2279

308-530-2582

402-705-3391

308-920-9483

308-390-1985

308-390-7178

402-641-5404

402-762-5054

402-762-5450

402-890-5127

402-948-0557



